## HB1087/665369/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1087 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 16, strike "and"; after line 16, insert:

"(12) the Chancellor of the University System of Maryland, or the Chancellor's designee;

(13) <u>the President of Bowie State University, or the President's designee;</u> <u>and</u>";

in line 17, strike "(12)" and substitute "<u>(14)</u>"; in line 22, strike "and"; in line 23, strike the period and substitute "<u>: and</u>"; and after line 23, insert:

"(v) <u>one representative of the Prince George's County Educators'</u> <u>Association.</u>".